F PTO 4505	WENMM-1595 (05/01)
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORI OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	IIS S Datent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	·
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les) Execution Date(s) Ronald F. WILSON 07/04/06 Gary J. PITT 07/04/06 Timothy G. IRONS 07/21/06 Williams A. H. EVERITT 07/24/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Molins PLC Internal Address: Street Address: 11 Tanners Drive
	Blakelands City: Milton Keynes Zip: MK14 5LY Country: United Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/549,787	ion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to an American Express credit card. See attached PTO-2038 form. 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204	23–3030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. James M. Durlacher, Reg. No. 28,840 Name of Person Signing	

PATENT

REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0935

#360478

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronald F. Wilson of 16 Edmonds Close, Page Hill, Buckinghamshire, MK18 1YR, United Kingdom; Gary J. Pitt of 10 Osterley Close, Newport Pagnell, Buckinghamshire MK16 0EZ, United Kingdom; Timothy G. Irons of 41 Naylor Avenue, Kempston, Bedford, MK42 7SQ, United Kingdom; and William A. H. Everitt of 88 Sovereigns Quay, Commercial Road, Bedford, MK40 1TF, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in Improvements in or Relating to Machine Vision Equipment for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Molins PLC hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a principal place of business at 11 Tanners Drive, Blakelands, Milton Keynes MK14 5LY, United Kingdom, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/549,787 Filed _______) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignment Matter No. 8328-5/MW/SS/44269 Page 1 of 5

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 4th day of	<u>`u∟Y</u>	, 2006.
---	-------------	---------

Affix Notary Seal and Jurat

or

Witnessed by:

Signature SUSAN E. TURNBULL

Assignment Matter No. 8328-5/MW/SS/44269 Page 2 of 5

	/	4	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	<u> </u>	Jucy	, 2006.

Affix Notary Seal and Jurat

or

Witnessed by:

SUSPA E. TURNBULC.

EUAN BRUCE

Assignment Matter No. 8328-5/MW/SS/44269 Page 3 of 5

		1	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	<u> </u>	アンスで	, 2006.

7. 6 Zungaran Timothy G. Irons

Affix Notary Seal and Jurat

or

Witnessed by:

Signature

6. 1 12 /

HEAR TO CAN.

Signature

V- CATON

244 July 2006

24- 7-06.

Assignment Matter No. 8328-5/MW/SS/44269 Page 4 of 5

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 24 day of 7019, 2006.

William A. H. Everitt

Affix Notary Seal and Jurat

or

Witnessed by:

Signature

Signature

V CATONI

24th 21/2 2006

24-07-06

Date

Assignment Matter No. 8328-5/MW/SS/44269 Page 5 of 5

WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, MCNETT & HENRY LLP

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS

BANK ONE CENTER/TOWER 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137

FAX COVER SHEET

NO. OF I	PAGES: COVER SHEET	ΓPLUS8 PAGE(S)
TO:	Assignment Branch	n of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
FAX TEI	LEPHONE NO.: 1-57	1-273-0140
FROM: _	James M. Durlache	<u>T</u>
DATE:	August 3, 2006	
C	ONFIRMATION OF R	RECEIPT REQUESTED IF CHECKED.
		WILL BY MAIL BY COURIER
ORIGINA	AL COPY AND ANY EN	CLOSURES BE SENT
	·	X WILL NOT
If probler	ns occur during transmis	sion, please contact us at one of the following:
v	OICE PHONE number:	(317) 634-3456
	RIMARY FAX number:	()
	ECONDARY FAX numb	n e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Sharp Mo	odel FO-3200 Fax uses fa	astest of CCITT Group 3 or 2 or Sharp EHS mode.
SPECIAI	L REMARKS:	
S	erial No. 10/549,787	Inventor(s): WILSON et al Our Ref.: 8328-5

Please record the attached patent assignment document in the records of the Patent and Trademark Office.

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE ADDRESSEE(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE.

It may contain privileged, confidential, attorney work product, or trade secret information that is exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. If you are not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone and return the facsimile (and all copies) to the sender by mail at the above address. The sender will reimburse you for reasonable expenses incurred. Thank you.

O:\FORM\$\FAXCOVER.\$HT

RECORDED: 08/03/2006